503017595 10/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3064196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
MR. DOUGLAS M. STEVENS	08/27/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	34 MAPLE STREET - LG
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01757

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14377259

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)482-2320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-482-2675

**Email:** lpLegalDept@waters.com

Correspondent Name: WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 34 MAPLE STREET - LG

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W-718-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL WILDER
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl Wilder/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=W-718-US2\_Assignment\_to\_WTC#page1.tif

PATENT 503017595 REEL: 033944 FRAME: 0722

Attorney	/ Docket	No.	

W-718-US2

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled "Ionization of Analyte Molecules Comprised in a Flow of Gas," filed on August 7, 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 14/377.259. including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or the execution of non-provisional, substitution, or any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination or corresponding foreign or international patent applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: 8/27/2014 By: Stevens

By: Stevens

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

On this day of Must, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Douglas M. Skurs, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, Waters employment ID, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 10/14/2014

CHERYL KELLER
Notary Public
Massachusetts
Commission Expires May 30, 2019

PATENT REEL: 033944 FRAME: 0723